GSDCA Rally Performance Statistics
2022 Rally Dog of the Year
2022 Top 10 GSDCA Scoring Rally Dogs — Combined Scores

How Points were determined:

Rankings were compiled using data from AKC of every German Shepherd Dog shown in Rally for the 2022
calendar year. Points being assigned are based upon each dog’s qualifying scores from Advanced B, Excellent
B and Masters classes using the sliding scale shown below.

100 98 -99.5 95-97.5 |90-945 |85-89.5 |80-84.5 75-79.5 | 70-74.5
8 pts 7 pts 6 pts 5 pts 4 pts 3 pts 2 pts 1 pt

Top 10 Rally Dogs for 2022 — Preferred Rally Award

Rank RegNumber Dog Name Primary Owner State Points

1 DN45680701 @ RACH Amazing Von Freigeist CD RM4 RAE4 MX MXB MXJ  Sherry Spivey TN 452
MJB MFB T2B CGC

2 DN42649403 RACH2 Ike Vom Haus Morrisson CDX PCD BN RM4 RAES Lana McGrath VA 419
FDC BCAT SWA SCNE SCE SHDN RATN TKI

3 PAL268622 RACH2 Brennan's Luna CDX PCDX BN GN RM6 RAE5 FDC Erika Brennan WA 409
CA FCAT SWN CGCA CGCU TKA

4 DN32557603 RACH Romulus Vom Steinholtz CD BN RM3 RAE3 FDC OAP  Terri Cleveland NY 370
OJP OFP CGC TKA

5 DN53524501 @ E'Arya Vom Wenner Haus CD PCD BN RM2 RAE2 SWE Melissa Mcintyre MN 360
CGCA TKN

6 DN40761001 MACH3 Konas Mann Aus Stahl Vom Knochen BN RM4 Rhonda Meath MN 335
RAE3 MXC MJC MJP MFB TQX T2B4 CGC TKI

7 DN42991103 | Ivy Von Hugelblick UD PCD BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 TD CGC | Kathleen Cook OH 315

8 DN58928501 Zareba Vom Geistwasser CD RM RAE AX OAJ OF DCAT Cynthia Jorgenson MN 301
SWECGC TKN

9 DN47478105  HC Sabien Vom Binderhaus CD BN RM RAE2 HSAd HSBs H | Cynthia Binder CA 273

SCs HSDs HIAds HIBs HIDs HXAd HXDs HSAsM HXAsM HXC
sM FDC MX MXB MXJ MJB AXP NJP MXF OFP BCAT FSXS T
HDN RATN CGCA CGCU TKA
10 DN47602901  Urica Von Hugelblick UD PCD BN VER RM2 RAE2 SWM Mike Nesbit MS 271



GSDCA Rally Performance Statistics
2022 Rally Dog of the Year
Top 10 Dogs Per Class

(Dogs with accumulated points of 5 or greater per class are listed)

Reg Number  Dog Name Primary Owner State Points

DN45680701 @ RACH Amazing Von Freigeist CD RM4 RAE4 MX MXB MXJ MJB Sherry Spivey TN 150
MFB T2B CGC

PAL268622 RACH2 Brennan's Luna CDX PCDX BN GN RM6 RAES5 FDC CA FCA | Erika Brennan WA 150
T SWN CGCA CGCU TKA

DN32557603 @ RACH Romulus Vom Steinholtz CD BN RM3 RAE3 FDC Terri Cleveland NY 147
OAP OJP OFP CGC TKA

DN40761001 MACH3 Konas Mann Aus Stahl Vom Knochen BN RM4 Rhonda Meath MN 146

RAE3 MXC MJC MJP MFB TQX T2B4 CGC TKI

DN42649403 = RACH2 Ike Vom Haus Morrisson CDX PCD BN RM4 RAE5 FDC BC = LANA MCGRATH VA 129
AT SWA SCNE SCE SHDN RATN TKI

DN41496501 PACH RACH3 Jazzcreek's Take A Chance CDX BN GN RM11 RAE7  Joan Plank IL 117
FDC MX MXS MXJ MJB MXP8 MXPG MJP6 MJPS
PAX2 OF MFPB T2BP3 BCAT SCN SIN SEN DN CGCA CGCU TKA

DN30150202 = MACH RACH Helle Von Linienbach RM4 RAE2 MXB MJS MXP MJ | Sherry A Spivey TN 115
P2 MXF NFP T2B CGC TKN

DN53524501 E'Arya Vom Wenner Haus CD PCD BN RM2 RAE2 SWE Melissa Mcintyre MN 112
CGCA TKN

DN47602901 @ Urica Von Hugelblick UD PCD BN VER RM2 RAE2 SWM Mike Nesbit MS 111

DN55115403 RACH Crush Von Der Tetiaroa VCD2 RM4 RAE2 PT MX Mrs. Catherine A IL 106
MXB MXJ MJB MFB T2B SWEE SCM SEM SBM SHDA Mitchell

CGCATKA



Reg Number

DN45680701
DN42649403
PAL268622

DN53524501
DN58928501

DN42991103
DN32557603

PAL273306
PAL269480
DN59716803

GSDCA Rally Performance Statistics
2022 Rally Dog of the Year

Excellent B

Dog Name

RACH Amazing Von Freigeist CD RM4 RAE4 MX MXB MXJ MJB

MFB T2B CGC

RACH2 Ike Vom Haus Morrisson CDX PCD BN RM4 RAE5 FDC BC

AT SWA SCNE SCE SHDN RATN TKI

RACH2 Brennan's Luna CDX PCDX BN GN RM6 RAE5 FDC CA FCA

T SWN CGCA CGCU TKA

E'Arya Vom Wenner Haus CD PCD BN RM2 RAE2 SWE CGCA

TKN

Zareba Vom Geistwasser CD RM RAE AX OAJ OF DCAT SWE CGC

TKN
Ivy Von Hugelblick UD PCD BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 TD CGC

RACH Romulus Vom Steinholtz CD BN RM3 RAE3 FDC OAP OJP

OFP CGC TKA

Woodford Reserve Double Shot CDX PCD BN RAE CA BCAT CGC

RACH Rope The Moon CDX BN RM3 RAE3

RACH Ripley Vom Haus Morrisson CD BN GN RM3 RAE2 CGCA

TKN

Primary Owner

Sherry Spivey
LANA MCGRATH
Erika Brennan
Melissa Mcintyre
Cynthia Jorgenson

Kathleen Cook
Terri Cleveland

William Cox
Kimberly Thomas
Josie Mcauliffe

State

TN

VA

WA

MN

MN

OH
NY

OH
X
MD

Points

148

143

133

118

117

112
107

104
101
96

Reg Number

DN42902303
DN52707001
DN54587802
PAL279153

DN62697402
PAL275482

DN67815202

DN36392801

DN56112001
PAL280984

Dog Name

Shadrach Vom Hajzerhaus BN RE DN HDN CGC TKN
Zuko Aus Gerstbrei RE BCAT DSX AJ TKN

Smith's Gunther Il RE FCAT CGC TKI BN-V CD-V

Cesar Benish RE

Red River Rose Jersey Girl RE CGC TKE

Silver Nightshade RE CGC TKA

Yarra Vom Binderhaus BN RE HSAds NAP NJP FSSS THDN
CGCATKN

PACH3 Maplehofe's White Seiko Joe RE MXP9 MXPG
MJP11 MJPC PAX3 MFPB T2BP3 CAX FCAT ACT2 TKN
Grace Vom Roten Wald RE CGC TKI

Bolands Doctor Granger BN RE BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN

Primary Owner

John Hajzer

Shelly Beaulieu
Mrs. Amanda Smith
Michael Benish
Phyllis Martin
Tracy Hughes
Cynthia Binder

Ms. Tina Leach Jackson

Amy Giles
Suzanne Boland

State

NJ
GA
NJ
WA
NY
>
CA

PA

CA
NJ

Points

64
24
21
19
15
15
14

14

13
12



GSDCA Rally Performance Statistics
2022 Rally Dog of the Year

Advanced A \

Reg Number Dog Name Primary Owner State  Points
PAL279985 Chris's Compound Beau RA CGCA CGCU Chris Marshall KS 35
PAL279153 Cesar Benish RE Michael Benish WA 29
DN67815202 @ Yarra Vom Binderhaus BN RE HSAds NAP NJP FSSS THDN Cynthia Binder CA 29
CGCATKN
PAL278388 Shep Bastian RA CGC TKN Paula Bastian CA 22
PAL280984 Bolands Doctor Granger BN RE BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN Suzanne Boland NJ 22
DN62376005 Koda Lexi Vom Tullis RA CGCA Jamie Humphrey Tullis GA 19
DN62697402 @ Red River Rose Jersey Girl RE CGC TKE Phyllis Martin NY 19
DN59280708  Atlas' Francisca D'Anconia RE Mrs. Agatha Dudas AR 17
PAL274176 Miller Mount RA SWA SBE CGC TKN Stefanie Mount NY 15
DN43018706 Sgt IV RA CGCA CGCU Ms. Ester Perez Vargas CA 15

Reg Number Dog Name Primary Owner State Points

DN45680701 @ RACH Amazing Von Freigeist CD RM4 RAE4 MX MXB MXJ = Sherry Spivey TN 154
MJB MFB T2B CGC

DN42649403 RACH2 lke Vom Haus Morrisson CDX PCD BN RM4 RAE5  LANA MCGRATH VA 147
FDC BCAT SWA SCNE SCE SHDN RATN TKI

DN53524501 @ E'Arya Vom Wenner Haus CD PCD BN RM2 RAE2 SWE Melissa Mcintyre MN 130
CGCA TKN

PAL268622 RACH2 Brennan's Luna CDX PCDX BN GN RM6 RAE5 FDC  Erika Brennan WA 126
CA FCAT SWN CGCA CGCU TKA

DN42991103 | Ivy Von Hugelblick UD PCD BN GN GO RM2 RAE2 TD CGC | Kathleen Cook OH 121

DN32557603 RACH Romulus Vom Steinholtz CD BN RM3 RAE3 FDC Terri Cleveland NY 116
OAP OJP OFP CGC TKA

DN40761001 @ MACH3 Konas Mann Aus Stahl Vom Knochen BN RM4 Rhonda Meath MN 100
RAE3 MXC MJC MJP MFB TQX T2B4 CGC TKI

DN53559801 Ultimate Chance To Echo Nino Vom Adelhorst BN RAE Shelley McLaren IA 96
FDC BCAT CGC TKN

PAL269480 RACH Rope The Moon CDX BN RM3 RAE3 Kimberly Thomas X 95

DN59716803  RACH Ripley Vom Haus Morrisson CD BN GN RM3 RAE2 Josie Mcauliffe MD 95

CGCATKN



GSDCA Rally Performance Statistics
2022 Rally Dog of the Year

Intermediate

Reg Number Dog Name Primary Owner State Points
DN40707102 @ Sabrina Sent Sophie CD PCD BN Rl Ms. Tammie Jane Hoff =~ WI 44
DN57161608 Mamie Rose Eisenhower RA CGC TKN Barbara A Sullivan NY 41
DN63306903 ' Alwin Vom Steinholtz BN RI ACT1) CGC TKI Jamie Smith NY 33
DN57816710 CH Makintrax Cross Timbers | Love Lucy CD BN RI BCAT CGC = Karen Nelson PA 33
TKN
DN63743302 @ Frederick Mercury K BN RE BCAT CGCA CGCU TKN Carley Rebecca Hickok IA 31
PAL282025 Chester'S Pac-Man Quinn CD Rl Yvonne Quinn KY 30
DN53593701 | Anicosia Von Hedderich CD RI FCAT2 DJA DN CGC TKN Lori Minardi NJ 29
DN50618602 Paws Inn's Okla Omba RI CGC TKN Mrs. Rose M Bible KY 28
DN51482101 Noah Vom Bernet2000 CDX BN RI PT FDC CA BCAT ACT2 AC | Birgit Mantilla IL 27

T2J) RATCH CGCA CGCU TKA ATT
DN65923402  Spokane Hills Sapphires & Sage Rl SWN Cynthia K. Christman MT 25



Reg Number

DN53393701

DN49903907
DN65787307

DN61153607
DN61992805

DN67005304

DN47299403
PAL282025

DN65364902
DN63465801

GSDCA Rally Performance Statistics
2022 Rally Dog of the Year

Dog Name

GCH DC Caisson's Expensive Gamble V Kezziah BN RN
HSAds HSCs HXCs FDC MX MXB MXJ MJB NAP MXF
NFP T2B2 SWN SEE SBE SIA DSX3 DN CGC TKI ATT
Great Oak's Zeke Von Porter RN

Appleridge Vida Nova Dougall BN RN FDC CGCA TKA
ATT

Rico Vom Olgameister CD RA

Zeus's Zazz Vom Steinholtz RN ACT1) SWN CGC TKI
VHMP

Lacaille's Pyxis Von Der Tetiaroa RN SWN SCNE DJ DN
TKN

Agir Rapax Bohemia CD RN CAA FCAT2 DSX CGC TKN
Chester'S Pac-Man Quinn CD Rl

Hieronymus Bosch Von Sable Rock BN RN CGC

Axana Z Ruffin Ranch CD BN RN

Primary Owner

Julie Degen

Brent and Anne Morrison
Jackie L Dougall

Micah Bender
Dawn Bellere

Patricia Ann Schneiderjohn

Lori Minardi

Yvonne Quinn

Ms. Catherine L Hoffman
Taunya Ruffin

State

VA

OH
FL

TN
NY

MO

NJ

KY
MN
X

Points

47

46
43

42
38

37

31
30
29
29

S

Reg Number

DN36392801

DN59636903
DN63261801
PAL283546
DN64774510
PAL284343
DN64476205

DN67004804

DN58276903
DN62894503

Dog Name

PACH3 Maplehofe's White Seiko Joe RE MXP9 MXPG MJP1

1 MJPC PAX3 MFPB T2BP3 CAX FCAT ACT2 TKN
Hannah Kai Vom Haus Otjen BN RN

Gnash 11 CD BN RA FDC CGC TKA

Journey Homes Feisty Girl RN

Blackthorn's Feel The Rhythm RN

Adelhorst Bentley's Need For Speed RN

King Grim's Karma RN FDC CA DCAT SWN SCA SIA SEA
SHDN CGCA CGCU TKI ATT

Trixie Cortez RI CGC TKN

Neva Vom Hufeisenberg RA
Miss Lexi Of Sapphire Mountain BN RN CGC TKI

Primary Owner

Ms. Tina Leach Jackson

Mr. Darin Otjen
Kimberly Douthitt
Kevin Bohnert
Christina Hellebush
Nathan Jones
DANA RINEHART

Ms. JENNIFER MILLER
CORTEZ
Shahayla Ann Callison

Marlene Crimmen

State

PA

KY
KY
MO
OH
1A
TN

FL

OR
NY

Points

29

28
27
26
25
23
22

22

21
21



